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The Constitutional Offices 
(Emoluments) (Amendment) 

[No. 13 of 2007 213 

GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA 

ACT 
No. 13 of 2007 

Date of Assent: 30th July, 2007 

An Act to amend the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) 
Act. 

(31st July, 2007 

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia. Enactment . 

1. (I) This Act may be cited as the Constitutional Offices Short title and 

(Emoluments) (Amendment) Act, 2007, and shall be rel!d as one commencement 
with the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act, iri this Act 
referred to as the principal Act. Cap. 263 

(2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on 
the I st April, 2007. 

2. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the Schedule 
and the substitution therefor of the Schedule set out in the Appendix 
to this Act. 

APPENDIX 
(Section 2) 

SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES PAYABLE TO HOLDERS OF SPECIFIED 

OmcES, FROM lsT APRIL, 2007 

Office 

Secretary to the Cabinet 

Attorney General 

Investigator General 

Auditor General 

SoHcitor General 

Director of Public Prosecution 

Salary 

K 

138,557,355 

117,813,869 

112,203,691 

112,203,691 

112,203,691 

112,203,691 

ResponsibUiiyallowance 

K 

42,000,000 

36,000,000 

36,000,000 

36,000,000 

30,852,000 

30,850,000 

Single Copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer 
P.O. Box 30136, l 0101 Lusaka Price K500 each. 
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