GOVERNMENT OF ZAMBIA



Date of Assent: 30th July, 2007

An Act to amend the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act.

[31st July, 2007

ENACTED by the Parliament of Zambia.

1. (1) This Act may be cited as the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) (Amendment) Act, 2007, and shall be read as one with the Constitutional Offices (Emoluments) Act, in this Act referred to as the principal Act.

(2) This Act shall be deemed to have come into operation on the 1st April, 2007.

2. The principal Act is amended by the repeal of the Schedule and the substitution therefor of the Schedule set out in the Appendix to this Act.

Enactment

Short title and commencement

ł

Cap. 263

Repeal and replacement of Schedule

APPENDIX (Section 2)

SALARIES AND ALLOWANCES PAYABLE TO HOLDERS OF SPECIFIED

OFFICES, FROM 1ST APRIL, 2007

Office	Salary K	Responsibility allowance K
Secretary to the Cabinet	138,557,355	42,000,000
Attorney General	117,813,869	36,000,000
Investigator General	112,203,691	36,000,000
Auditor General	112,203,691	36,000,000
Solicitor General	112,203,691	30,852,000
Director of Public Prosecution	112,203,691	30,850,000

Single Copies of this Act may be obtained from the Government Printer P.O. Box 30136, 10101 Lusaka Price K500 each.